
Page 1 of 2 

 

COUNTY MANAGER APPROVED CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 
 
August 04, 2014 to August 08, 2014 

Number / Vendor Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 

 
073014-1 

Kurt Peer Appraiser 
 
  

 
Contract No. 073014-1 

Appraisal for 4 Amigos Lot 
Vacant Site at Southwest Corner 
of Ash St. & South St., Globe, AZ. 

 
 

 
$3,000.00  

 

 
8-6-14 to 12-31-14 

 
8-6-14 

 
Expires  

 
Contractor to provide an appraisal for the 4 
Amigos Lot.  Contractor is to have appraisal 
completed and submitted to County no later than 
August 19, 2014, per an email from Kurt Peer. 

 
073014 

Kurt Peer Appraiser 
 
  

 
Contract No. 073014 

Reaffirmation of Appraisal for 
Michaelson Building 

157 S. Broad Street, Globe, AZ 
 
 

 
$500.00  

 

 
8-6-14 to 12-31-14 

 
8-6-14 

 
Expires 

 
Contractor to provide a reaffirmation report on 
the appraisal he performed on the Michaelson 
building on May 2, 2014. 

 
072914 

Ninyo & Moore 
 
  

 
Contract No. 072914 

Quality Control-Construction 
Material Testing 

 
 

 
$1,941.00  

 

 
8-6-14 to 8-5-15 

 
8-6-14 

 
Expires 

 
Contractor will perform materials testing on the 
Houston Mesa Road project. 

 
13412 

Stanley Security 
Solutions 

 
  

 
Authorization to Utilize City of 
Avondale Contract No. 13412 

with Stanley Security 
 
 

 
$26,946.57  

 

 
8-8-14 to 9-30-14 

 
8-6-14 

 
Expires 

 
Contractor will provide additional security to the 
Sheriff’s Administration Monroe Building by 
installing a door access system along with sensors 
and alarms.  This was budgeted in FY 2015. 

 
072514 

Mohawk Automotive 
Lifts 

 
  

 
Contract No. 072514 

Annual Lift Inspection & Safety 
Training 

Public Works: Timber & Copper 
 
 

 
$1,092.00  

 

 
8-6-14 to 8-5-15 

 
8-6-14 

 
Option to renew 

for two additional 
one year periods 

 
Contractor will perform required annual vehicle 
lift inspections and provide annual lift safety 
training for Globe and Payson shops. 

 
060314-4 

Kwik Kool Refrigeration 
 
  

 
Amendment No. 1 to Service 

Agreement No. 060314-4 
URRD Work Contract 

 
 

 
$15,000.00  

 

 
7-1-14 to 6-30-15 

 
8-6-14 

 
Option to renew 

for two additional 
one year periods 

 
Amendment No. 1 will serve to increase the 
contract amount by $15,000 for a new total 
contract amount of $22,000. The purpose of this 
contract is to enable Kwik Kool to continue URRD 
services for Housing Clients. 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

August 11, 2014 to August 15, 2014 

Number / Vendor Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 

 
No contracts were 

executed during this time 
 
  

      

 


